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Carpenter, Mari DI Domestic Mutual Reliance Mari.Carpenter@fda.hhs.gov Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov Domestic Mutual
* Currently on detail Team Reliance
Ford, Cynthia DI Domestic Mutual Reliance Cynthia.Ford@fda.hhs.gov Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov Domestic Mutual
* Currently on detail Team Reliance
Garman, llyse DI Integration Group llyse.Garman@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov Acting QSM
Hancock, Tammy DI International & Federal Tammy.Hancock@fda.hhs.gov Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov International & Federal
Engagements Group Engagement
Kalush, Francis DI International & Federal Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov International & Federal
Engagements Group Engagements Group
Manager
Kelly, David DI International & Federal David.Kelly@fda.hhs.gov Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov International & Federal
Engagements Group Engagement
Kimbrough, Jessica DI Integration Group Jessica.Kimbrough@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov IFSS Assessment Project
Kuhn, Suzette DI Integration Group Suzette.Kuhn@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov IFSS Assessment Project
Lam, Maxyne DI Domestic Mutual Reliance Max.Lam@fda.hhs.gov Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov Domestic Mutual
* Currently on DI detail Team Reliance
Nebenzahl, Deborah DI Domestic Mutual Reliance Deborah.Nebenzahl@fda.hhs.gov Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov IFSS Assessment
* Currently on detail to Team Project, Domestic
another office Mutual Reliance
Neves, Priscilla DI Domestic Mutual Reliance Priscilla.Neves@fda.hhs.gov Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov Acting Team Lead
Team Domestic Mutual
Reliance Team
Sproul, John DI International & Federal John.Sproul@fda.hhs.gov Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov International & Federal
Engagements Group Engagements
Tait, Heika DI Integration Group Heika.Tait@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov Acting Team Lead DI
Wong, Jay DI International & Federal Jay.Wong@fda.hhs.gov Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov International
* Currently on detail Engagements Group Engagement with
Foreign Regulatory
Authorities
Bailey, Sarah DIDP FOIA Branch I/Pharma Sarah.Bailey@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Barnes, Mark DIDP DIDP/IO Mark.Barnes@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov DIDP Senior

Management and
Program Analyst
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Beard, Elisa DIDP Disclosure Branch/Special Elisa.Beard@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Projects Team Info Specialist
Beckett, Michele Y DIDP FOIA Branch Il Devices Team Michele.Beckett@fda.hhs.gov Stacy.Ekis@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Bellows Weiss, Lisa DIDP DIDP Director Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov DIDP Division Director
Borkowska Petrik, DIDP FOIA Branch I/Pharma Monika.Borkowska@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Monika Info Specialist
Carter, Dana D Sr DIDP FOIA Branch Il Devices Team Dana.Carter@fda.hhs.gov Stacy.Ekis@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Carter, Isabel DIDP FOIA Branch Il Devices Team Isabel.Carter@fda.hhs.gov Stacy.Ekis@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Coley, Tamara DIDP FOIA Branch | Branch Chief Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Ekis, Stacy DIDP FOIA Branch Il Branch Chief Stacy.Ekis@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov FOIA Branch Il Branch
Chief
Ellis, Annette DIDP FOIA Branch Il Devices Team Annette.Ellis@fda.hhs.gov Stacy.Ekis@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Erskine, Tobi DIDP Testimony Team Tobi.Erskine@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov Testimony Government
Info Specialist
Gilliard, Latrice DIDP Disclosure Branch/HQ FOIA Latrice.Gilliard@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Team Info Specialist
Gonzalez, Ashley DIDP FOIA Branch Il Devices Team Ashley.Gonzalez@fda.hhs.gov Stacy.Ekis@fda.hhs.gov CSO - Disclosure
Government Info
Specialist
Gonzalez, Juan C (SJN) DIDP Disclosure Branch/HQ FOIA Juan.Gonzalezl @fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Team Info Specialist
Jackson, Mariah DIDP Disclosure Branch/HQ FOIA Mariah.Jackson@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Team Info Specialist
Jenkins, Klara DIDP FOIA Branch Il Devices Team Klara.Jenkins@fda.hhs.gov Stacy.Ekis@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Johnson, Natasha C DIDP FOIA Branch Il Devices Team Natasha.Johnson@fda.hhs.gov Stacy.Ekis@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Kaelin, Patrick J DIDP FOIA Branch Il Devices Team Patrick.Kaelin@fda.hhs.gov Stacy.Ekis@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Kiggundu, Christa DIDP Disclosure Branch/HQ FOIA Christa.Kiggundu@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Team Info Specialist
Mabie, Nancy DIDP FOIA Branch I/Pharma Nancy.Mabie@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Min, Ko DIDP FOIA Branch I/Biologics Ko.Min@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government

Info Specialist
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Minelli, Cara DIDP FOIA Branch I/Biologics Cara.Minelli@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Miranda, Louise A DIDP FOIA Branch I/Pharma Louise.Miranda@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov FOIA Branch I/Pharma
Program Lead Program Lead
Morris, Kimberly L DIDP FOIA Branch I/Biologics Kimberly.Morrisl@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov FOIA Branch I/Biologics
Program Lead Program Lead
Pickworth, Melissa DIDP Disclosure Branch Chief Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Branch Chief
Recupero, Barbara A DIDP FOIA Branch Il Devices Team Barbara.Recupero@fda.hhs.gov Stacy.Ekis@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Rivera, Mayra E DIDP FOIA Branch I/Pharma Mayra.Rivera@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Rosero, Jennifer DIDP Program Support Specialist Jennifer.Rosero@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov DIDP Program Support
Specialist
Ruiz-Pineyro, David DIDP Disclosure Branch/HQ FOIA David.Ruiz-Pineyro@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Team Info Specialist
Schilling, Jason DIDP Disclosure Branch/Special Jason.Schilling@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure
Projects Team Lead Branch/Special Projects
Team Lead
Straight, Janice DIDP FOIA Branch I/Biologics Janice.Straight@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Turner, Cynthia DIDP FOIA Branch I/Pharma Cynthia.Turner@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
White, Whitney DIDP Testimony Team Whitney.White@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov Testimony Government
Info Specialist
Whiting, Jessica DIDP Testimony Team Jessica.Whiting@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov Testimony Government
Info Specialist
Williams, Sandra A DIDP FOIA Branch Il Devices Team SandraA.Williams@fda.hhs.gov Stacy.Ekis@fda.hhs.gov Disclosure Government
Info Specialist
Andrews, Thanh DPIA Lab, Medical Products, and Thanh.Andrews@fda.hhs.gov Erin.Woodom- RRT CAP
Innovation Branch Coleman@fda.hhs.gov
Areshenko, Nicola DPIA Human and Animal Food Nicola.Areshenko@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov Manufactured Foods
Branch Flexible Funding CAP,
Human Food Contract,
FURLS Emergency
Contact List/COOP
Bills, Teresa DPIA Human and Animal Food Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov Human and Animal
Branch Chief Food Branch Chief
Bookard, Iphdeller DPIA Human and Animal Food Iphdeller.Bookard@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov Program Support

Specialist
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Butler, Jenice DPIA Human and Animal Food Jenice.Butler@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov Retail Collaborative,
Branch Integrated Food Safety
System, and Grade A
Dairy/Shellfish
Campbell, Wendy DPIA DPIA Director Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov DPIA Division Director
Chrysogelos, Christina DPIA Lab, Medical Products, and Christina.Chysogelos@fda.hhs.gov Erin.Woodom- Lab FFM; Lab
Innovation Branch Coleman@fda.hhs.gov Association
Clark, Jacob DPIA Human and Animal Food Jacob.Clark@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov
Branch
D’Angelo, Jennifer DPIA DPIA CSO Jennifer.Dangelo@fda.hhs.gov Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov New Program
Development & Special
Projects
Fredrick, Jeanette DPIA Produce Branch Jeanette.Fredrick@fda.hhs.gov Travis.Goodman@fda.hhs.gov State Produce CAP
Giesen, Graham DPIA DPIA Graham.Giesen@fda.hhs.gov Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov Audit Program,
Coalition of Food
Protection Task Forces
Head, Danielle DPIA Produce Branch Danielle.Head@fda.hhs.gov Travis.Goodman@fda.hhs.gov Scientific Conference
Grant, Produce
Association CAP
Hoehna, Shannon DPIA Produce Branch Shannon.Hoehna@fda.hhs.gov Travis.Goodman@fda.hhs.gov State Produce CAP
Hutchinson, Janna DPIA Lab, Medical Products, and Janna.Hutchinson@fda.hhs.gov Erin.Woodom- Lab FFM eSAF Business
Innovation Branch Coleman@fda.hhs.gov Owner
Isakson, Isaiah DPIA Human and Animal Food Isaiah.lsakson@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov Animal Food Regulatory
Branch Program Standards
(AFRPS) CAP
Lac, Anh DPIA DPIA CSO Anh.Lac@fda.hhs.gov Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov New Program
Development & Special
Projects
Li, Mei-Ying DPIA Lab, Medical Products, and MeiYing.Li@fda.hhs.gov Erin.Woodom- Lab FFM, MQSA, and
Innovation Branch Coleman@fda.hhs.gov medical device
Littrell, Keith DPIA Human and Animal Food Keith.Littrell@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov
Branch
Niesen, Maribeth G DPIA Human and Animal Food Maribeth.Niesen@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov Retail Flexible Funding

Model and Egg
Regulatory Program
Standards
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Ramos, Jocelyn DPIA Human and Animal Food Jocelyn.Ramos@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov Manufactured Foods
Branch Flexible Funding Model
CAP and Human Food
State Contract Program
Ramsey, Joy DPIA Human and Animal Food Joy.Ramsey@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov
Branch
Schmidt, Andrea DPIA Produce Branch Andrea.Schmidt@fda.hhs.gov Travis.Goodman@fda.hhs.gov State Produce CAP
Vargo, Adrianna DPIA Produce Branch Adrianna.Vargo@fda.hhs.gov Travis.Goodman@fda.hhs.gov State Produce CAP
Walker, Brenita DPIA Human and Animal Food Brenita.Walker@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov Human and Animal
Branch Team Lead Food Branch Team Lead
Winter, Ronald DPIA Lab, Medical Products, and Ronald.Winter@fda.hhs.gov Erin.Woodom- Lab FFM, FoodSHIELD
Innovation Branch Coleman@fda.hhs.gov CAP
Woodom-Coleman, Erin DPIA Lab, Medical Products, and Erin.Woodom-Coleman@fda.hhs.gov | Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov Lab, Medical Products,
Innovation Branch Chief and Innovation Branch
Chief
Antee, Michael H DSI Cooperative Programs Team Michael.Antee@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov National Shellfish
Sanitation Program
Blackshear, Kathryn DSI Regulatory Program Kathryn.Blackshear@fda.hhs.gov Manufactured Food
Standards Group Regulatory Program
Standards
Chen, Mark DSl Regulatory Program Mark.Chen@fda.hhs.gov Produce Regulatory
Standards Group Program Standards
Clifton, Belinda DSI Cooperative Programs Team Belinda.Clifton@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov National Milk Safety
Program
Delius, Guy DSI Regulatory Program Guy.Delius@fda.hhs.gov Manufactured Food
Standards Group Regulatory Program
Standards
Godwin, Jennifer DSl Regulatory Program Jennifer.Godwin@fda.hhs.gov Animal Food and Egg
Standards Group Regulatory Program
Standards
Goodman, Travis DSl Rapid Response Team Travis.Goodman@fda.hhs.gov Acting DPIA Produce
Branch Chief
Jensen, Richard DSI Regulatory Program Richard.Jensen@fda.hhs.gov Manufactured Food
Standards Group Regulatory Program
Standards
Joseph, Lisa J. DSl Rapid Response Team Lisa.Joseph@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov National Food

Protection Rapid
Response Teams
Program
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Team Lead

Kitay, Barbara DSI Cooperative Programs Team Barbara.Kitay@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov National Retail Program
Kohls, Angela DSl Regulatory Program Angela.Kohls@fda.hhs.gov Manufactured Food
Standards Group Regulatory Program
Standards
Motsinger, Michelle DSI DSI Director Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov DSI Director
Snyder, Lara DSI Regulatory Program Lara.Snyder@fda.hhs.gov Produce Regulatory
Standards Group Program Standards
Tran, Quynh Anh DSl Rapid Response Team QuynhAnh.Tran@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov National Food
Protection Rapid
Response Teams
Program
Tyson, Timothy DSI Regulatory Program Timothy.Tyson@fda.hhs.gov
Standards Group
Watson, Scott DSI Regulatory Program Scott.Watson@fda.hhs.gov Acting RPS Group
Standards Group Manager
Avis, Matthew 10 Partnership Services Group Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov Partnership Services
Manager Group Manager
Betman, Adam 10 Partnership Services Group Adam.Betman@fda.hhs.gov Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov Lead - State Training
Coordination Database
Design and
Management Data
Visualization Projects
Program/Data Analysis
Website Content
Manager (backup)
Brown, Abram 10 Senior Advisor abe.brown@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov Senior Advisor to 10
Carr, Justin R 10 QsM Justin.Carr@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov Quality Assurance
Cassens, Barbara ) 10 Office of Partnerships Senior Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov Erik.Mettler@fda.hhs.gov Director of Office of
Leadership (Director) Partnerships
Edwards, Ciara 10 Partnership Services Group Ciara.Edwards@fda.hhs.gov Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov Office Budget
Monitoring Projections
and Budget Targets for
FSI and MQSA
Investments
Ford, Crystal 10 Partnership Services Group Crystal.Ford@fda.hhs.gov Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov PSG Team Lead
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Employee Name

(0]
Division

Branch or Group,
if provided

Employee Email

Manager

Primary
Responsibility

Gordon, Jolene

Partnership Services Group

Jolene.Gordon@fda.hhs.gov

Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov

Data Collection and
visualization for
Cooperative
Agreement, Grant, and
Contract Programs

ljaodola, Yetunde

Special Projects

Yetunde.ljaodola@fda.hhs.gov

Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov

Senior Advisor: MOUs,
Project Manager

Laddon, Mercedes B

Partnership Services Group

Mercedes.Laddon@fda.hhs.gov

Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov

P-Card Holder,
Onboarding, E-orders,
Commissioning (Admin
support), Requisitions
Timekeeper Property,
Custodial Officer

Miller, Billy

Office of Partnerships
Executive Assistant

Billy.Miller@fda.hhs.gov

Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov

Retirement
Letters/Awards
Coordination of the
Director's Calendar and
Travel

Reed, Maria

Qsm

Maria.Reed@fda.hhs.gov

Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov

Quality Assurance

Schroder, Alicia

Senior Advisor

Alicia.Schroder@fda.hhs.gov

Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov

Acting Senior Advisor
for Produce

Smith, Erik

Partnership Services Group

Erik.Smith@fda.hhs.gov

Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov

Commissioning

Stewart-Munoz, Brenda

Partnership Services Group

Brenda.Stewart-Munoz@fda.hhs.gov

Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov

National Associations
Liaison, OP Liaison to
OPOP ICT, OP Awards,
FDA/ORA News
Submissions
Coordinator

Tart, Alan M

Office of Partnerships Senior
Leadership (Deputy Director)

Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov

Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov

Office of Partnerships
Deputy Director

Tull, Jamal

Partnership Services Group

Jamal.Tull@fda.hhs.gov

Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov

Outlook Group
Distribution
Coordinator, Records
Management
Coordinator, Website
Content Manager

Whalen, Anthony

Partnership Services Group
Team Lead

Anthony.Whalen@fda.hhs.gov

Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov

PSG Team Lead
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